http://www.jdsupra.com/post/documentViewer.aspx?fid=b8c1001d-4ac9-4c8e-b4ca-d5d35ebd1725

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

CRAIG VAN DEN BRULLE, doing business as CAPITOL FURNISHINGS,

CIVIL ACTION NO. 06 - 3027 (JSR)

Plaintiff,

- vs. -

NIEDERMAIER INC., JUDY NIEDERMAIER and RIO HAMILTON,

Defendants.

MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS

> BRAGAR WEXLER & EAGEL, PC Ronald D. Coleman (RC 3875) 885 Third Avenue Suite 3040 New York, NY 10022 (212) 308-5858

http://www.jdsupra.com/post/documentViewer.aspx?fid=b8c1001d-4ac9-4c8e-b4ca-d5d35ebd1725

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii.
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
LEGAL ARGUMENT	5
I. THIS COURT HAS SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION OVER THIS CASE AND DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS SHOULD BE DENIED	5
II. IF THE COURT FINDS THAT THERE IS NO SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION AS CURRENTLY PLED, THE PROPER REMEDY IS FOR THE COURT TO GRANT MR. VAN DEN BRULLE LEAVE TO REPLEAD	7

CONCLUSION

Document hosted at JDSUPRA®

http://www.jdsupra.com/post/documentViewer.aspx?fid=b8c1001d-4ac9-4c8e-b4ca-d5d35ebd1725

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

City Merchandise, Inc. v. Kings Overseas Corp., 2001 WL 286724 (S.D.N.Y. 2001)	6	
Corbis Corp. v. UGO Networks, Inc., 322 F. Supp. 2d 520 (S.D.N.Y. 2004)	5	
Greene v. Columbia Records/Sony Music Entertainment, Inc. (S.D.N.Y. 2004)	5	
<i>Havens v. Time Warner, Inc.</i> , 896 F. Supp. 141, 143 (S.D.N.Y. 1995)	б	
<i>Lakedreams v. Taylor</i> , 932 F.2d 1103 (5th Cir. 1991)	6	
Lunney v. U.S., 319 F.3d 550, 554 (2d Cir. 2003)	5	
<i>Manning v. Utilities Mut. Insur. Co.,</i> 254 F.3d 387, 402 (2d Cir. 2001)	8	
<i>Oliver Schools, Inc. v. Foley</i> , 930 F.2d 248 (2 nd Cir. 1991)	8	
Raila v. U.S., 355 F.3d 118, 119 (2d Cir. 2004)	2,	5
Sebastian Int'l v. Consumer Contact (PTY) Ltd., 664 F. Supp. 909, 912 (D.N.J. 1987)	6	
<i>Tabachnik v. Dorsey</i> , 2005 WL 1668542 (S.D.N.Y. 2005)	6	
<i>U-Neek, Inc. v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.,</i> 147 F. Supp. 2d 158, 169 (S.D.N.Y. 2001)	6	
Well-Made Toy Mfg. Corp. v. Goffa Int'l Corp., 210 F. Supp. 2d 147 (E.D.N.Y. 2002)	6	
OTHER AUTHORITY		
17 U.S.C. §411(a) Fed R Civ P 15(a)	5 8	g

T, 0.0.0. 31TT(0)	5
Fed. R. Civ. P. 15(a)	8, 9

http://www.jdsupra.com/post/documentViewer.aspx?fid=b8c1001d-4ac9-4c8e-b4ca-d5d35ebd1725
